
SUDITI INDUSTRIES LTD.                   
Admin office: C-3/B, M.I.D.C., T.T.C. Industrial Area, Pawne Village, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai – 400 705 
Tel. No: 67368600/10, web site: www.suditi.in E-mail: cs@suditi.in CIN: L19101MH1991PLC063245 
Regd.Office: C-253/254, MIDC, TTC INDL.AREA, PAWNE VILLAGE, TURBHE, NAVI MUMBAI – 400 705. 

  
January 20, 2026 
 
 
To, 
The Secretary, 
(Listing Department) 
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, 21st Floor, Fort, 
Mumbai - 400 001 
 
Subject: Submission of Voting Results and Scrutinizer’s Report 
 
Reference: Suditi Industries Ltd. (Scrip Code 521113)  
 
Dear Sir, 
 
Please find enclosed herewith; 
 

 Voting results as required under Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

 Report of Scrutinizer dated January 17, 2026 pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 
and Rule 20(4) (xii) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014. 

 
Kindly take the same on records. 
 
Thanking you, 
 
For SUDITI INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
 
 
Pawan Agarwal 
Director 
DIN: 00808731 

 
 
Encl.: as above 
 

 

PAWAN 
AGARWAL

Digitally signed by 
PAWAN AGARWAL 
Date: 2026.01.20 
12:37:39 +05'30'



General information about company

Scrip code 521113

NSE Symbol NOTLISTED

MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED

ISIN INE691D01012

Name of the company SUDITI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Type of meeting EGM

Date of the meeting / last day of receipt of postal ballot forms (in case of Postal Ballot) 16-01-2026

Start time of the meeting 03:30 PM

End time of the meeting 03:40 PM
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Scrutinizer Details

Name of the Scrutinizer MITESH J SHAH

Firms Name MITESH J SHAH & ASSOCIATES

Qualification CS

Membership Number 10070

Date of Board Meeting in which appointed 19-12-2025

Date of Issuance of Report to the company 17-01-2026
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Voting results

Record date 09-01-2026

Total number of shareholders on record date 6684

No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy

a) Promoters and Promoter group 0

b) Public 0

No. of shareholders attended the meeting through video conferencing

a) Promoters and Promoter group 2

b) Public 41

No. of resolution passed in the meeting 6

Disclosure of notes on voting results

1/20/26, 1:21 PM voting results.html

file:///C:/Users/jites/Prowise Advisory Private Limited/MHA SERVER - Documents/MJH2025-26/suditi/3rd pref/POST ISSUE EGM/Scrutinizer Re… 3/16



Resolution(1)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered Increase in authorised share capital of the company and consequent amendment
in the memorandum of association

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of votes
– in favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=
[(4)/(2)]*100

(7)=
[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

20301545

20285890 99.9229 20285890 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 20301545 20285890 99.9229 20285890 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

1000

0 0 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

19313746

1465181 7.5862 1465101 80 99.9945 0.0055

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 19313746 1465181 7.5862 1465101 80 99.9945 0.0055

Total 39616291 21751071 54.9044 21750991 80 99.9996 0.0004

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution
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Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions
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Resolution(2)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered
To approve increase in threshold of loans/guarantees, providing of securities and
making of investments in securities under section 186 of the companies act,
2013

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of votes
– in favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=
[(4)/(2)]*100

(7)=
[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

20301545

20285890 99.9229 20285890 0 100 0

Poll

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

Total 20301545 20285890 99.9229 20285890 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

1000

0 0 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

19313746

1465181 7.5862 1465101 80 99.9945 0.0055

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 19313746 1465181 7.5862 1465101 80 99.9945 0.0055

Total 39616291 21751071 54.9044 21750991 80 99.9996 0.0004

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution
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Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions
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Resolution(3)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered To approve alteration of object clause of the memorandum of association
(“MOA”) of the company

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of votes
– in favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=
[(4)/(2)]*100

(7)=
[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

20301545

20285890 99.9229 20285890 0 100 0

Poll

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

Total 20301545 20285890 99.9229 20285890 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

1000

0 0 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

19313746

1465181 7.5862 1465101 80 99.9945 0.0055

Poll

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

Total 19313746 1465181 7.5862 1465101 80 99.9945 0.0055

Total 39616291 21751071 54.9044 21750991 80 99.9996 0.0004

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution
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Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions
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Resolution(4)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered To consider re-appointment of Mr. Raja Gopal Chinraj (DIN: 00158832) as a
whole time director and ceo(dyeing division) of the company

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of votes
– in favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=
[(4)/(2)]*100

(7)=
[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

20301545

20285890 99.9229 20285890 0 100 0

Poll

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

Total 20301545 20285890 99.9229 20285890 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

1000

0 0 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

19313746

1448824 7.5015 1448744 80 99.9945 0.0055

Poll

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

Total 19313746 1448824 7.5015 1448744 80 99.9945 0.0055

Total 39616291 21734714 54.8631 21734634 80 99.9996 0.0004

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution
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Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions
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Resolution(5)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered To approve issue of 72,67,667 warrants, convertible into equity shares on
preferential basis to the persons belonging to the non-promoter category

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of votes
– in favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=
[(4)/(2)]*100

(7)=
[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

20301545

20285890 99.9229 20285890 0 100 0

Poll

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

Total 20301545 20285890 99.9229 20285890 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

1000

0 0 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

19313746

1465181 7.5862 1465101 80 99.9945 0.0055

Poll

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

Total 19313746 1465181 7.5862 1465101 80 99.9945 0.0055

Total 39616291 21751071 54.9044 21750991 80 99.9996 0.0004

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution
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Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions
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Resolution(6)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered To approve issue of 26,90,733 equity shares on preferential basis to the persons
belonging to the non-promoter category

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of votes
– in favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=
[(4)/(2)]*100

(7)=
[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

20301545

20285890 99.9229 20285890 0 100 0

Poll

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

Total 20301545 20285890 99.9229 20285890 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

1000

0 0 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

19313746

1465181 7.5862 1465101 80 99.9945 0.0055

Poll

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

Total 19313746 1465181 7.5862 1465101 80 99.9945 0.0055

Total 39616291 21751071 54.9044 21750991 80 99.9996 0.0004

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution
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Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions
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PAWAN 
AGARWAL

Digitally signed by 
PAWAN AGARWAL 
Date: 2026.01.20 
12:37:19 +05'30'


